

Ref: VGL/CS/2023/30 Date: 17th March, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL

BSE Limited

Phiroze JeejeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532156

<u>Subject: Intimation of approval of Stock Exchanges received for Reclassification of Promoters/Promoter</u> <u>Group under Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,</u> <u>2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") vide their letter dated 17th March, 2023 have approved the application for reclassification of the following persons from the category of "Promoter/Promoter Group" of the Company to "Public Shareholder" with immediate effect:

Sr.	Name of Persons	Status prior to Stock Exchanges	Status post Stock Exchanges
No.		Approval	Approval
1.	Mr. Rahim Ullah	Promoter	Public Shareholder
2.	Mr. Nirmal Kumar Bardiya	Promoter Group	Public Shareholder
3.	Mrs. Kusum Bardiya	Promoter Group	Public Shareholder

Copy of approval letters received from the NSE and BSE are attached herewith for information.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Vaibhav Global Limited

Sushil Sharma
Company Secretary



LIST/COMP/YG/601/2022-23

March 17, 2023

The Company Secretary/ Compliance Officer

Vaibhay Global Ltd

K- 6B, Adarsh Nagar, Fateh Tiba, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302004.

Sub: Approval letter for Reclassification of Shareholders under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your application dated November 23, 2022 seeking Reclassification of Promoter Shareholders under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Exchange is pleased to approve your application for Reclassification of Promoter Shareholders under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 based on submissions made by the company.

Entities mentioned in Annexure 1 shall be classified as public shareholders

9,42,29,991

The summary of the Shareholding Pre-Reclassification & Post-Reclassification is as follows:

	Promoter holding		Public Holding	
Quarter	Shares Held	Percentage	Shares Held	Percentage
Pre-Reclassification	9,53,93,516	57.89	6,93,82,132	42.11

57.19

7,05,45,657





Post-Reclassification

Page 1 of 2

42.81



This letter may be forwarded to the depositories and your RTA for necessary action at their end.

Yours faithfully,

Associate Manager Listing Compliance

Assistant Manager Listing Compliance

Encl. Annexure 1 - Details of Outgoing Promoters of Vaibhav Global Ltd.

Annexure 1 - Details of Outgoing Promoters

ANNEXURE I					
Sr. No.	Name of Outgoing promoter	No. of Shares	% Shareholding		
1,	NIRMAL KUMAR BARDIYA	6,00,000	0.36%		
2.	KUSUM BARDIYA	5,63,525	0.34%		
3.	RAHIM ULLAH	0	0.00%		
	TOTAL	11,63,525	0.70%		





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/267 March 17, 2023

The Company Secretary Vaibhav Global Limited K- 6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur – 302 004

Sub: Approval for Reclassification of Promoters under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your application dated November 23, 2022 seeking Reclassification of Promoters under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on submissions made by the company, the Exchange is pleased to approve your application for reclassification of following Promoter as per the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sr. No.	Name
1.	Nirmal Kumar Bardiya
2.	Kusum Bardiya
3.	Rahim Ullah

You are required to ensure that the event of reclassification shall be disclosed to the Exchange as a material event in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Ankita Gupta Manager

CC: National Securities Depository Limited

4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 Central Depository Services Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 073

This Document is Digitally Signed